| NON-DEPARTMENTAL |




e

Pt

s
Yy

DEPARTMENT SUMMARY

DEPARTMENT

Mrssion

NON-DEPARTMENTAL

To provide budget and control mechanism for matching contributions to grants
and other funds, contingency funding for unforeseen needs, and budget items
not assigned to a specific department.

MAJorR PRoGRAMMING HIGHLIGHTS

| T DR R TR A |

t

Promotion of tourism
Assumed Debt Service (Parking)

Lease payment for 5th & C parking garage

ACPA operations - contribution
Alaska Court System parking

Management costs of the Egan Center (ACVB)
Areawide grant match reguirements

« Coastal Zone Management
« Air Resources

+ Public Transit

+ FHWA PL Planning Grant

Federal Express loan payment to Port

- Interest on Port bonds
- Resource Development Council
Neighbors USA Conference

i

RESOURCES 1991
Direct Costs $ 8,601,620
Program Revenues $ 3,788,450
Personnel 0

20 - 1

$2,681,000
503,410
¥,717,500
700,000
90, 000
550,000
312,200
$ 9,000
259,380
28,820
15,000
98,610
164,970
1992
$ 6,840,710
$ 3,851,000
0



1992 RESOQURCE PLAN

DEPARTMENT: NON-DEPARTMENTAL

FINANCIAL SUMMARY PERSONNEL SUMMARY
PIVISION 1991 REVISED 1992 BUDGET 1991 REVISED 1992 BUDGET
| FT T T TOTAL | FT PT T TOTAL
NON-DEPT/EGAN CTR {ACYB} 550,000 550,000 | I
ETH & ¢ GARAGE LEASE PYMT 1,717,500 1,717,500 | i
ACPA OPERATIONS 1,325,000 700,000 | i
FUR RONDY/IDITAROD SPT 46,000 66,000 | i
CONTRIBUTION TO ARTS GP 250,000 | j
AEDC CONTRIBUTION 190,000 | {
ACVB 2,635,020 2,575,000 | i
WINTER CITIES PROGRAM 60,000 | |
AREAWIDE CONTRIBUTIONS 989,680 335,220 | |
______________________ | wee mme mmm mem | wen wme mue _—
OPERATING COST 7,703,200 5,983,720 | l
| ----- ==== = EEE T e T
ADD DEBT SERVICE 898,420 856,990
DIRECT ORGANIZATION COST 8,601,620 6,840,710
ADD INTRAGOVERNMENTAL 0 ]

CHARGES FROM OTHERS

TOTAL DEPARTMENT COSY ' 8,601,620 6,840,710

LESS INTRAGOVERNMENTAL 265,000 259,380
CHARGES TQ OTHERS

FUNCTION COST 8,336,620 - 6,581,330
LESS PROGRAM REVENUES 3,788,450 3,851,000
NET PROGRAM COST 4,548,170 2,730,330

————— musa - s e e e e - AN L Ay L A P Sl L A A At e ALY A S A S ———

1992 RESOQURCES BY CATEGOCGRY OF EXPENSE

PERSONAL OTHER CAPITAL TOTAL DIRECT
DIVISION SERVICES SUPPLIES SERVICES QUTLAY costT

NON-DEPT/EGAN €TR {ACVB) 5EQ,000 550,000
5TH & C GARAGE LEASE PYMT 1,717,500 1,717,500
ACPA OPERATIONS 700,000 700,000
FUR RONDY/IDITAROD 3SPT 46,000 46,000
ACVB 2,575,000 2,575,000
WINTER CITIES PROGRAM ' 60,000 60,000
AREAHIDE CONTRIBUTIONS 335,220 135,220
DEPT. TOTAL MWLITHOUT DEBT SERVICE 5,983,720 5,983,720
LESS VACANCY FACTOR
ADD DEBT SERVICE 856,990
TOTAL OIRECT ORGANIZATION COST 5,983,720 6,840,710

2 - 2



‘‘‘‘‘‘

RECONCILIATION FROM 1991 REVISED TO 1992 BUDGET REQUEST

DEPARTMENT:  Non-DEPARTMENTAL

BIRECT COSTS POSITIONS
H

FT P T
1991 REVISED BUDGET: $ 8,601,620
1991 ONE-TIME REQUIREMENTS:
~ Eliminate one-time CY91 Social Services
Funding {600, 000)
- Eliminate Subsidy Alaska Association for
the Deaf (15,000)
- Eliminate one~time CY90 Payment to ACVB
from Fund Balance (19,970)
AMOUNT REQUIRED TO CONTINUE EXISTING
PROGRAMS IN 1392:
-~ Non-Personal Services Inflation Adjustment 242,430
TRANSFERS TO/FROM OTHER DEPARTMENTS:
~ Contribution to the Arts to Cultural and
Recreational Services (217,000)
REDUCTIONS IN EXISTING PROGRAMS:
- Reduction in Federal Express Loan Payment (36,390)
-~ Reduction in Port Bond Debt {(7,390)
-~ Reduce Alaska Center for Performing Arts
Subsidy (625,000)~
- Eliminate AEDC Subsidy {190,000)
- Reduction in Grant Match (47,480)
- Reduce Resource Development Council Subsidy (1,980)
- Reduce Contribution to Arts (program trans-
ferred to Cultural & Recreational Services) (33,000)
- Reduce ACVB Contribution to 1991 level {40,050}
Non-Personal Services Inflation Absorption (242,430)
EXPANSIONS IN EXISTING PROGRAMS:
- Increase in Parking Garage Debt 2,350
NEW PROGRAMS:
-~ Neighbors U.S.A. Conference Reception 16,000
-~ Winter Cities Program from Mayor 60,000
MISCELLANEOUS INCREASES (DECREASES):
- None
1992 BUDGET REQUEST $ 6,840,710 OFT__ 0PT 01

20 - 3



DEPARTMENT: NON-DEPARTMENTAL
PROGRAM: Miscellaneous Non-Departmental Costs

PURPOSE :

1992 PROGRAM PLAN

DIVISION:

NON-DEPARTMENTAL

To reflect expenditures for certain programs that are not specific to the
operations of any one department.

1991 PERFORMANCES:
- Promotion of Tourism

1992 OBJECTIVES:
- Promotion of Tourism

| S R R D D R B R

RESOURCES :

PERSONNEL:

TOTAL

OTHER SERVICES
DEBT SERVICE

DIRECT COST:

PROGRAM REVENUES:

16 SERVICE LEVELS ARE FUNDED FOR THE DEPARTMENT.

1,
16

2! 3! 4,

3,

6,

Management Costs of the Egan Center
Lease Payment for 5th & C Parking Garage
Assumed Debt for Parking Garage

Iditarod and Fur Rondy Support

Alaska Court System Parking

Federal Express Loan Payment to Port
Port Bond Interest Payment

Areawide Grant Match Requirements

Alaska Center for the Performing Arts Contribution
Contributions to Art Groups and other Non-profits
Contribution to Anchorage Economic Development Corp.
90 Day transition funding for Social Service Agencies

Management Costs of the Egan Center
Lease Payment for 5th & C Parking Garage
Assumed Debt for Parking Garage
Neighbors USA Conference
Alaska Court System Parking

Federal Express Loan Payment to Port
Port Bond Interest Payment

Areawide Grant Match Requirements
Alaska Center For The Performing Arts Subsidy
Anchorage Resource Development Council

1990 REVISED

FT. PT T
0 0 0
6,688,800
700,880

$ 7,389,680
$ 3,400,110

7, 8,

20~ 4

1991 REVISED
FT. PT T

0 0 0

7,543,200
808,420

$ 8,351,620
$ 3,790,050

$2,635,020
550,000
1,717,500
501, 060
46,000
90,000
135,000
172,360
359,680
1,325,000
280,000
190,000
600,000

$2,681,000
550,000
1,717,500
503,410
10,000
90,000
98,610
164,970
312,200
700,000
13,020

1992 BUDGET

FT.  PT T
0 0 0
5,983,720
856,990

$ 6,840,710
$ 3,851,000

THIS PROGRAM HAS LEVELS:
9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15,



BPABOIOR MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

09719/91
153606

DEPT: 37 ~NON-DEPARTMENTAL
DEPT BUDGET UNIT~
RANK PROGRAM

1 9104-5TH & C GARAGE LEASE PYMT
0315-Miscellanecus Non-Departm

SOURCE OF FUNDS, THIS SVC LEVEL:

TAX SUPPORT

PROGRAM REVENUES 620,000

PERSONNEL PERSONAL
FT PT T SERVICE SUPPLIES
0 o g ¢ 0

2 . St . . ) it i . B S e e e g S

2 9103-PARKING GARAGE DEBT
0315-Miscellaneous Non-Departm

SOURCE OF FUNDS, THIS SVC LEVEL:

TAX SUPPORT

PERSONNEL PERSONAL
FT PT T SERVICE SUPPLIES
] ] 0 : 0 0

3 9115-PORT BOND INTEREST
0315-Miscellaneocus Non-Departm

SOURCE OF FUNDS, THIS SVC LEVEL:

TAX SUPPORT

PERSONNEL PERSONAL
FT PT T SERVICE SUPPLIES
a 0 0 0 g

e e e o e 1 e Py e < T T S T Y TYR TS Y S Y e ey v . bt e v v e v ot e e

4 9113~FED EXPRESS LDAN PYMT
0315-Miscellaneous Non-Departm

SOURCE OF FUNDS, THIS SVC LEVEL:

TAX SUPPORT

PERSONNEL PERSONAL
FT PT T SERVICE SUPPLIES
0 0 0 0 2

1992 DEPARTMENT RANKING

Funding Line at Rank # 16

svC
LVL

1 Provides the resources nacessary to
OF comply with the 5th Avenue Garage lease.
1 The municipality is required to pay rent
annually to the Parking Authority in an
amount equal to the annual bond debt.
The municipality in return receives the
net operating revenues of the 5th & C

garage.
OTHER DEBT CAPITAL
SERVICES SERVICE OUTLAY TOTAL
1,717,500 0 ¢ 1,717,500

. g o . . S B . S . . T S o B o B T T e o Pt

1 To provide for principal and interest
OF payments on general obligation bonds
1 issued in 1965, 1973 and 1974 for off
street parking facilities.
Ref AR 84-154 Approved Jul 3, 1984,

OTHER DEBT CAPITAL
SERVICES SERVICE QUTLAY TOTAL
0 503,410 0 503,410

1 To provide for payment of Port
OF DBevelopment Bonds. These bonds were
1 approved during the regular election
held on November 6, 1987.

OTHER DEBT CAFITAL
SERVICES SERVICE QUTLAY TOTAL
) 164,970 H 164,970

-y b i sy skt e Al g Al il Sl e e e i A AR ok ok s el i o okl e e b s e S s e

1 Repay the port for the loan received
O0F on bhehalf of Federal Express.

1
OTHER DEBT CAPITAL
SERVICES SERVICE BUTLAY TOTAL
] 98,610 g 98,610



BPABO1OR

MUNICIPALITY

OF ANCHORAGE

09/19-91 1992 DEPARTMENT RANKING
153606
BEPT: 37 -—NON-DEPARTMENTAL
DEPT BUDGET UNIT/ sVC
RANK PROGRAM LvL
5 9116-AK COURT SYS PARKING 1 Provide parking spaces for the Alaska
0315~-Miscellaneous Non-Deparim B0F State Court System per settlement
SOURCE OF FUNDS, THIS SVC LEVEL: 1l agreement # 3 AN-78-7663, executed on
TAX SUPPORT December 15, 1987.
PERSDONNEL PERSONAL OTHER DEBRT CAPITAL
FT PT T SERVICE SUPPLIES SERVICES SERVICE OUTLAY TOTAL
0 0 0 0 0 0 90,0040 0 94,000
6 9118-ACVB 1 Distributes percentage of Hotel/Motel
0315-Miscellanecus Non-Departm 0F +tax collections to ACVB for promotion of
SOURCE OGF FUNDS, THIS SVC LEVEL: 1 +tourism in Anchorage at same amount as
TAX SUPPORT in 1991 revised budget.
PROGRAM REVENUES 2,575,000
PERSONNEL PERSONAL OTHER DEBT CAPITAL
FT PT T SERVICE SUPPLIES SERVICES SERVICE OUTLAY TOTAL
0 ] 0 "0 0 2,575,000 0 0 2,575,000
7 9112-FUR RONDY/IDITAROD SPT 1 Provide funding support to both the
0315-Miscellaneous Non—Departm O0F 1Iditarod and Fur Rondy. This level
SO0URCE OF FUNDS, THIS SVC LEVEL: 1 represents 50% of the 1991 funding
level.
PROGRAM REVENUES 46,000
PERSONNEL PERSONAL OTHER DEBT CAPITAL
FT PT T SERVICE SUPPLIES SERVICES SERVICE GUTLAY TOTAL
0 0 0 i} 0 46,000 0 0 46,000
8 9115-WINTER CITIES PROGRAM 1 Participation as required in the 1992
03i5-Miscellaneous Non-Departm OF NICC and Winter Cities Program in
SOURCE OF FUNDS, THIS SVC LEVEL: 1 Montreal.
PROGRAM REVENUES 60,000
PERSONNEL PEZRSONAL OTHER DEBRT CAPITAL
FT PT T SERVICE SUPPLIES SERVICES SERVICE OUTLAY TOTAL
] 0 0 6 0 60,000 o a 60,000

_- v " .

A A Al sl Al Al il o et ity = e e e Y YR SRR PR (YR Y- 1P PP Py T YT TR TP TR VHR PR MHPR VP YD YD ) YR T M A A RN THT M R A R e 8 AR A A i W i A R .



BPABOLOR

09/19/91

153606

DEPT: 37 ~NON-DEPARTMENTAL
DEPT BUDGET UNIT/

RANK PROGRAM

9 9101-NON-DEPT/EGAN CTR (ACVE)
0315-Miscellanenus Non-Departm
SOURCE OF FUNDS, THIS 3VC LEVEL:

PROGRAM REVENUES 550,000
PERSONNEL PERSONAL
FT PT T SERVICE SUPPLIES
0 0 0 6 0

10 9106-ACPA OPERATIONS
0315-Miscellaneous Non-Departm
SOURCE OF FUNDS,

TAX SUPPORT

PERSONNEL PERSONAL
FT PT T SERVICE SUPPLIES
0 0 g 0 ¢

11 9211-AREAWIDE CONTRIBUTIONS
0315-Miscellaneous Non-Departm
SOURCE OF FUNDS,

TAX SUPPORT

PROGRAM REVENUES o
PERSONNEL PERSONAL
FT PT T SERVICE SUPPLIES
1] 0 0 0 8

s o o i . S ] i M A Y08 YA U A D M AF A VAR D TN PR U IFPY TE PT R  S e doi k: Bo, sh e mls  d  hd A  h ABe AAS B ik A L AR e NS RO S PO A S A RS B B8 U L Ml S R AP . S, o T

12 9211-AREAWIDE CONTRIBUTIONS
0315-Miscellaneous Non-Deparim
SOURCE OF FUNDS,

TAX SUPPORT

THIS SVC LEVEL:

THIS SVC LEVEL:

THIS SVC LEVEL:

MUNICIPALITY

0 F ANCHORAGE

1992 DEPARTMENT RANKING

SVC
LvVL
1
aF
1
OTHER
SERVICES
550,000
1
aF
6
OTHER
SERVICES
700,000
1
aF
9
OTHER
SERVICES
312,200
2
oF
g

Provides 12.5% of the Hotel Motel Tax te

the Anchorage Convention and Visitors

Bureau for management costs of the Lgan

Civic & Convention Center. For CY3Z a
ceiling of $550,000 has been
established,

DEBT CAPITAL
SERVICE QUTLAY TOTAL
0 0 550,000

o S S S0 o S A Y S M o Yo AR A U O Bl YA St T W PV B VL VI MDAV MY S P YR A T TP P oy T o oy e e e e ! e o i

Amount required toc "moth-ball™ the
facility.

DEBT CAPITAL
SERVICE QUTLAY TOTAL
] 0 700,000

s . O M o S S o o S A i S WA ol B A A M S W W T 1A A P VAP VA VD VS [TH WP VD VRS VTR (WD Y TR VY IR T YO AP P TR T . P o ) Y TP P P e e

Required Municipal Matching Funds for
various Grant Programs:

Coastal Management $ 9,000
FHMA PL Planning Grant 15,000
Air Resources 259, 330
Public Transit 28,820
Anticipated Grants -0-
Total $312,200
DEBT CAPITAL
SERVICE QUTLAY TOTAL
0 0 312,200

Provide funding for the Resource
Development Council (RDC) equal to
50% of the 1991 level.



BPABO10OR

MUNICIPALITY

OF ANCHORAGE

09-19-91 1992 DEPARTMENT RANKING
153606 '
DEPT: 37 -NON-DEPARTMENTAL
DEPT BUDGET UNIT, svcC
RANK PROGRAM LVL
PERSONNEL PERSONAL OTHER DEBT CAPITAL
FT PT T SERVICE SUPPLIES SERVICES SERVICE CUTLAY TOTAL
0 0 0 0 0 7,500 0 0 7,500
13 9211-AREAWIDE CONTRIBUTIONS 3 This service level along with 5/7L# 2
03]15~-Miscellaneocus Non-Departm OF brings the the amount provided to the
SOURCE OF FUNDS, THIS SVC LEVEL: 9 Rescurce Bevelopment Council to 62% of
TAX SUPPORT thier 1991 level.
PERSONNEL PERSONAL DTHER DEBT CAPITAL
FT PT T SERVICE SUPPLIES SERVICES SERVICE QUTLAY TOTAL
0 0 0 0 0 1,800 ¢ 0 1,800
14 9211-AREAWIDE CONTRIBUTIONS & This service level along with S/L%# 3
0315-Miscellaneous Non-Departm OF will bring the amount provided the
SOURCE OF FUNDS, THIS SVC LEVEL: 9 Resource Development Council to 74% of
TAX SUPPORT their 1991 funding level.
PERSONNEL PERSONAL OTHER DEBT CAPITAL
FT PT T SERVICE SUPPLIES SERVICES SERVICE QUTLAY TOTAL
0 ¢ ) 0 0 1,800 i H 1,800
15 9211-AREAWIDE CONTRIBUTIONS 5 This service level along with S/L# 4
0315-Miscellanesous Non-Departm OF will bring the total amount provided
SOURCE OF FUNDS, THIS SVC LEVEL: 9 +the Resource Development Council to
TAX SUPPORT 87% of their 1991 level.
PERSONNEL PERSONAL OTHER DEBT CAPITAL
FT PT T SERVICE SUPPLIES SERVICES SERVICE QUTLAY TOTAL
G 0 0 0 0 1,920 0 0 1,920




BPABOL1OR MUNICIPALITY CF ANCHORAGE

09,1991 1992 DEPARTMENT RANKING
153606
DEPT: 37 -NON-DEPARTMENTAL
DEPT BUDGEY UNIT~ svce
RANK PROGRAM LVL
l¢ 9211-AREAWIDE CONTRIBUTIONS 9 Provides for contractual services to
0315~-Miscellaneous Non-Departm O0F support the Federation of Community
SOURCE OF FUNDS, THIS SVC LEVEL: 9 by funding the Mavor's reception for
TAX SUPPORT the Neighbors U.5.A. Conference.
PERSONNEL FERSONAL OTHER DEBT CAPITAL
FT PT T SERVICE SUPPLIES SERVICES SERVICE QUTLAY TOTAL

0 0 0 0 0 10,000 0 i 19,000

-

et k. e ek ek ek e e e ey o ——— - . T Y ) TS TS Y Y P PP TS U B P PO AL YR P AU AR A TRE O AN (T I VR STV W YR S P AR A ST P T R Y Y TR Tt A PR FTA TR AP T T T TR T T PR Y e T v e o

SUBTOTAL OF FUNDED SERVICE LEVELS, NON-DEPARTMENTAL

PERSONNEL PERSONAL OTHER DEBT CAPITAL
FT PT T SERVICE SUPPLIES SERVICES SERVICE DBUTLAY TOTAL
0 0 0 G 0 5,983,720 856,990 0 6,860,710
---------- DEPARTMENT OF NON-DEPARTMENTAL FUNDING LINE --=-m—=—mw—mmwrm————
. e . e e e v e e e s e s e e e e A 6,860,710
17 9211-AREAWIDE CONTRIBUTIONS 8 These additional funds will bring the
0315-Miscellaneous Non-Departm OF Air Resources grant match back up to
SOQURCE OF FUNDS, THIS SVC LEVEL: 9 +the level provided during 1991.
TAX SUPPORT
PERSONNEL PERSONAL OTHER DEBT CAPITAL
FT PT T SERVICE SUPPLIES SERVICES SERVICE DUTLAY TOTAL
0 0 0 0 4} 5,620 0 g 5,620
18 9211-AREAWIDE CONTRIBUTIONS 7 Match funding held in reserve for
0315-Miscellaneous Non-Deparim 0F award of unanticipated grants.
SQURCE OF FUNDS, THIS SVvC LEVEL: 9
TAX SUPPORT
PERSONNEL PERSONAL OTHER DEBT CAPITAL
FT PT T SERVICE SUPPLIES SERVICES SERVICE QUTLAY TOTAL

0 ] G 0 0 36,060 g 0 34,060

A ol okl A AR Gk AR A A o e il oA Al e Al S A Bl Sk - AR b Ak SN NS U B T - S o . . e e g o e it ot . e el e M A o Sk S S e S Al M A S i i ot e i, St . o e B



BPABO1OR
09-19-91
153606
DEPT: 37 -NON~DEPARTMENTAL
DEPT BUDGET UNIT/
RANK FROGRAM
19 9211-AREAWIDE CONTRIBUTIONS

0315-Miscellaneous Non-Departm
SOURCE OF FUND3, THIS SVC LEVEL:
TAX SUPPORT

PERSONNEL PERSONAL

FT PT T SERVICE SUPPLIES
8 8 0 9 0
20 9106-ACPA OPERATIONS

0315-Miscellaneous Non-Departm
SOURCE OF FUNDS, THIS SVC LEVEL:
TAX SUPPORT

PERSONNEL PERSONAL

FT. PT T SERVICE  SUPPLIES
0 0 0 0 0
21 9106~ACPA OPERATIONS

0315-Miscellaneous Non-Deparim
SOURCE OF FUNDS, THIS SVC LEVEL:
TAX SUPPORT

PERSONNEL PERSONAL
FT PT T SERVICE SUPPLIES
0 o o 0 0
22 9106-ACPA OPERATIONS

0315-Miscellaneous Non-Daparim
SOURCE OF FUNDPS, THIS SVC LEVEL:
TAX SUPPORT

PERSONNEL PERSONAL
FT PT T SERVICE SUPPLIES
) g o 0 0

MUNICIPALITY

CF ANCHORAGE

1992 DEPARTHMENT RANKING

Ve
LVL
6 This service level along with S/L# 5
OF will bring the amount provided to the
9 Resource Development Council te 100X
of their 1991 level.
OTHER DEBT CAPITAL
SERVICES SERVICE OUTLAY TATAL
1,980 1) 0 1,980
2 Provide a subsidy for operating costs
OF of the Alaska Center for the Performing
6 Arts. This service level restores the
subsidy to 68% of the level provided
in 199]1.
OTHER DEBT CAPITAL
SERVICES SERVICE QUTLAY TOTAL
203,160 g 0 203,140
3 Provides an additional subsidy for
OF operating costs of the Alaska Center for
6 the Performing Arts. This service level
restores the subsidy level to 76% of
the level provided during 1991.
OTHER DEBT CAPITAL
SERVICES SERVICE QUTLAY TOTAL
109,320 ) 0 109,320
5 Provides an additional subsidy for
OF coperating costs of the Alaska Center for
6 the Performing Arts. This level brings
the subsidy to 85X of the amount
provided during 1991.
OTHER DEBT CAPITAL
SERVICES SERVICE OUTLAY TOTAL
109,310 0 0 169, 310




BPABUO1GR MUNICIPALTITY 0OF ANCHORAGE
09-19,91 1992 DEPARTMENT RANKING
153606
DEPT: 37 -~NON-DEPARTMENTAL
DEPT BUDGET UNIT~/ SVC
RANK PROGRAM LVL
23 9106-ACPA QOPERATIONS 5 Provides an additional subsidy for
0315-Miscellaneous Non-Departm OF operating costs of the Alaska Center for
SOURCE OF FUNDS, THIS SVC LEVEL: 6 the Performing Arts. This level brings
TAX SUPPORTY the subsidy to 92% of the amount
. provided during 1991.
PERSONNEL PERSONAL OTHER DEBT CAPITAL
FT PT T SERVICE SUPPLIES SERVICES SERVICE OUTLAY TOTAL
0 g 0 0 0 102,190 ] ] 102,190
24 9106-ACPA OPERATIONS 6 Provides an additional subsidy for
0315~-Miscellaneous Non-Departm OF operating costs of the Alaska Center for
SQURCE OQF FUNDS, THIS SvC LEVEL: & the Performing Arts. This level brings
TAX SUPPORT the subsidy to 100X of the amount
provided during 1991.
PERSONNEL PERSONAL OTHER DEBT CAPITAL .
FT PT T SERVICE SUPPLIES SERVICES SERVICE QUTLAY TOTAL
o 0 ] 0 0 101,020 0 0 101,02¢
TOTALS FOR DEPARTMENT OF NON-DEPARTMENTAL » FUNDED AND UNFUNDED
PERSCOHNNEL PERSONAL OTHER DEBT CAPITAL
FT PT T SERVICE SUPPLIES SERVICES SERVICE GUTLAY TOTAL
0 0 ¢ 0 G 6,650,380 856,990 0 7,507,370





